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Zone(y) | FFEOGER | BRUGEE | Habulamp | BAH%Lamp | Zone(y) | HAOGEE | BFUGEE | HiE%Lamp | ZA%Lamp
(Im) (Im) (Im) (Im)
0.0-1.0 3.18 3.18 0.22 0.22 44.0-45.0 2.77 1114.55 0.19 76.87
1.0-2.0 9.48 12.66 0.65 0.87 45.0-46.0 2.50 1117.06 0.17 77.04
2.0-3.0 15.58 28.24 1.07 1.95 46.0-47.0 2.28 1119.33 0.16 77.20
3.0-4.0 21.42 49.67 1.48 3.43 47.0-48.0 2.09 1121.43 0.14 77.34
4.0-5.0 26.97 76.64 1.86 5.29 48.0-49.0 1.95 1123.38 0.13 77.47
5.0-6.0 32.21 108.84 2.22 7.51 49.0-50.0 1.83 1125.20 0.13 77.60
6.0-7.0 37.10 145.94 2.56 10.06 50.0-51.0 1.70 1126.91 0.12 77.72
7.0-8.0 41.56 187.50 2.87 12.93 51.0-52.0 1.54 1128.45 0.11 77.82
8.0-9.0 45.51 233.01 3.14 16.07 52.0-53.0 1.36 1129.82 0.09 77.92
9.0-10.0 48.85 281.87 3.37 19.44 53.0-54.0 1.22 1131.04 0.08 78.00
10.0-11.0 51.50 333.37 3.55 22.99 54.0-55.0 1.13 1132.16 0.08 78.08
11.0-12.0 53.39 386.75 3.68 26.67 55.0-56.0 1.07 1133.23 0.07 78.15
12.0-13.0 54.47 441.22 3.76 30.43 56.0-57.0 1.02 1134.25 0.07 78.22
13.0-14.0 54.70 495.92 3.77 34.20 57.0-58.0 0.99 1135.24 0.07 78.29
14.0-15.0 54.04 549.97 3.73 37.93 58.0-59.0 0.96 1136.20 0.07 78.36
15.0-16.0 52.48 602.45 3.62 41.55 59.0-60.0 0.94 1137.14 0.06 78.42
16.0-17.0 50.08 652.53 3.45 45.00 60.0-61.0 0.90 1138.04 0.06 78.49
17.0-18.0 47.04 699.57 3.24 48.25 61.0-62.0 0.87 1138.92 0.06 78.55
18.0-19.0 43.65 743.22 3.01 51.26 62.0-63.0 0.85 1139.76 0.06 78.60
19.0-20.0 40.13 783.35 2.77 54.02 63.0-64.0 0.82 1140.58 0.06 78.66
20.0-21.0 36.60 819.94 2.52 56.55 64.0-65.0 0.79 1141.37 0.05 78.72
21.0-22.0 33.14 853.09 2.29 58.83 65.0-66.0 0.78 1142.15 0.05 78.77
22.0-23.0 29.82 882.90 2.06 60.89 66.0-67.0 0.77 1142.92 0.05 78.82
23.0-24.0 26.67 909.57 1.84 62.73 67.0-68.0 0.77 1143.69 0.05 78.88
24.0-25.0 23.77 933.34 1.64 64.37 68.0-69.0 0.77 1144.46 0.05 78.93
25.0-26.0 21.18 954.52 1.46 65.83 69.0-70.0 0.78 1145.23 0.05 78.98
26.0-27.0 18.89 973.41 1.30 67.13 70.0-71.0 0.77 1146.01 0.05 79.03
27.0-28.0 16.91 990.33 1.17 68.30 71.0-72.0 0.77 1146.77 0.05 79.09
28.0-29.0 15.20 1005.53 1.05 69.35 72.0-73.0 0.77 1147.54 0.05 79.14
29.0-30.0 13.69 1019.22 0.94 70.29 73.0-74.0 0.77 1148.31 0.05 79.19
30.0-31.0 12.33 1031.55 0.85 71.14 74.0-75.0 0.77 1149.08 0.05 79.25
31.0-32.0 11.07 1042.61 0.76 71.90 75.0-76.0 0.77 1149.85 0.05 79.30
32.0-33.0 9.90 1052.51 0.68 72.59 76.0-77.0 0.77 1150.62 0.05 79.35
33.0-34.0 8.82 1061.33 0.61 73.20 77.0-78.0 0.77 1151.39 0.05 79.41
34.0-35.0 7.84 1069.17 0.54 73.74 78.0-79.0 0.78 1152.17 0.05 79.46
35.0-36.0 6.98 1076.14 0.48 74.22 79.0-80.0 0.78 1152.95 0.05 79.51
36.0-37.0 6.24 1082.39 0.43 74.65 80.0-81.0 0.78 1153.72 0.05 79.57
37.0-38.0 5.61 1087.99 0.39 75.03 81.0-82.0 0.77 1154.50 0.05 79.62
38.0-39.0 5.04 1093.04 0.35 75.38 82.0-83.0 0.78 1155.28 0.05 79.67
39.0-40.0 4.53 1097.57 0.31 75.69 83.0-84.0 0.78 1156.06 0.05 79.73
40.0-41.0 4.08 1101.65 0.28 75.98 84.0-85.0 0.78 1156.84 0.05 79.78
41.0-42.0 3.71 1105.36 0.26 76.23 85.0-86.0 0.77 1157.61 0.05 79.84
42.0-43.0 3.37 1108.73 0.23 76.46 86.0-87.0 0.77 1158.39 0.05 79.89
43.0-44.0 3.06 1111.79 0.21 76.67 87.0-88.0 0.77 1159.16 0.05 79.94
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Zone(y) | FFEOGER | BRUGEE | Habulamp | BAH%Lamp | Zone(y) | HAOGEE | BFUGEE | HiE%Lamp | ZA%Lamp
(Im) (Im) (Im) (Im)
88.0-89.0 0.77 1159.93 0.05 80.00 |132.0-133.0 0.59 1190.75 0.04 82.12
89.0-90.0 0.77 1160.70 0.05 80.05 |133.0-134.0 0.58 1191.33 0.04 82.16
90.0-91.0 0.77 1161.47 0.05 80.10  |134.0-135.0 0.58 1191.91 0.04 82.20
91.0-92.0 0.77 1162.24 0.05 80.15  |135.0-136.0 0.57 1192.48 0.04 82.24
92.0-93.0 0.78 1163.02 0.05 80.21  |136.0-137.0 0.57 1193.05 0.04 82.28
93.0-94.0 0.78 1163.80 0.05 80.26  |137.0-138.0 0.56 1193.61 0.04 82.32
94.0-95.0 0.78 1164.57 0.05 80.32  |138.0-139.0 0.56 1194.17 0.04 82.36
95.0-96.0 0.77 1165.34 0.05 80.37  |139.0-140.0 0.55 1194.72 0.04 82.39
96.0-97.0 0.76 1166.10 0.05 80.42  |140.0-141.0 0.55 1195.27 0.04 82.43
97.0-98.0 0.76 1166.86 0.05 80.47  |141.0-142.0 0.55 1195.82 0.04 82.47
98.0-99.0 0.76 1167.62 0.05 80.53 | 142.0-143.0 0.55 1196.36 0.04 82.51
99.0-100.0 0.75 1168.37 0.05 80.58 | 143.0-144.0 0.54 1196.91 0.04 82.55
100.0-101.0 0.75 1169.12 0.05 80.63  |144.0-145.0 0.54 1197.44 0.04 82.58
101.0-102.0 0.74 1169.86 0.05 80.68  |145.0-146.0 0.53 1197.98 0.04 82.62
102.0-103.0 0.74 1170.61 0.05 80.73 | 146.0-147.0 0.53 1198.51 0.04 82.66
103.0-104.0 0.73 1171.34 0.05 80.78  |147.0-148.0 0.52 1199.03 0.04 82.69
104.0-105.0 0.73 1172.07 0.05 80.83 | 148.0-149.0 0.52 1199.55 0.04 82.73
105.0-106.0 0.73 1172.80 0.05 80.88 | 149.0-150.0 0.52 1200.07 0.04 82.76
106.0-107.0 0.72 1173.52 0.05 80.93  |150.0-151.0 0.52 1200.58 0.04 82.80
107.0-108.0 0.72 1174.24 0.05 80.98  |151.0-152.0 0.51 1201.10 0.04 82.83
108.0-109.0 0.73 1174.97 0.05 81.03  |152.0-153.0 0.51 1201.60 0.04 82.87
109.0-110.0 0.72 1175.69 0.05 81.08 | 153.0-154.0 0.50 1202.10 0.03 82.90
110.0-111.0 0.71 1176.40 0.05 81.13  |154.0-155.0 0.49 1202.59 0.03 82.94
111.0-112.0 0.70 1177.10 0.05 81.18 | 155.0-156.0 0.48 1203.08 0.03 82.97
112.0-113.0 0.69 1177.79 0.05 81.23  |156.0-157.0 0.47 1203.55 0.03 83.00
113.0-114.0 0.69 1178.48 0.05 81.27  |157.0-158.0 0.46 1204.01 0.03 83.03
114.0-115.0 0.69 1179.16 0.05 81.32  |158.0-159.0 0.45 1204.46 0.03 83.07
115.0-116.0 0.69 1179.85 0.05 81.37  |159.0-160.0 0.44 1204.89 0.03 83.10
116.0-117.0 0.69 1180.54 0.05 81.42  |160.0-161.0 0.42 1205.31 0.03 83.13
117.0-118.0 0.69 1181.23 0.05 81.46  |161.0-162.0 0.41 1205.72 0.03 83.15
118.0-119.0 0.68 1181.91 0.05 81.51  |162.0-163.0 0.39 1206.11 0.03 83.18
119.0-120.0 0.67 1182.58 0.05 81.56 | 163.0-164.0 0.37 1206.48 0.03 83.21
120.0-121.0 0.66 1183.24 0.05 81.60 |164.0-165.0 0.35 1206.83 0.02 83.23
121.0-122.0 0.66 1183.90 0.05 81.65 |165.0-166.0 0.33 1207.17 0.02 83.25
122.0-123.0 0.65 1184.55 0.05 81.69 | 166.0-167.0 0.31 1207.48 0.02 83.27
123.0-124.0 0.65 1185.20 0.04 81.74  |167.0-168.0 0.29 1207.77 0.02 83.29
124.0-125.0 0.64 1185.84 0.04 81.78 | 168.0-169.0 0.27 1208.04 0.02 83.31
125.0-126.0 0.64 1186.48 0.04 81.83 | 169.0-170.0 0.25 1208.29 0.02 83.33
126.0-127.0 0.63 1187.10 0.04 81.87  |170.0-171.0 0.23 1208.52 0.02 83.35
127.0-128.0 0.62 1187.73 0.04 81.91  [171.0-172.0 0.20 1208.72 0.01 83.36
128.0-129.0 0.62 1188.34 0.04 81.95 |172.0-173.0 0.18 1208.90 0.01 83.37
129.0-130.0 0.61 1188.96 0.04 82.00 |173.0-174.0 0.16 1209.06 0.01 83.38
130.0-131.0 0.61 1189.56 0.04 82.04 |174.0-175.0 0.13 1209.19 0.01 83.39
131.0-132.0 0.60 1190.16 0.04 82.08 |175.0-176.0 0.11 1209.30 0.01 83.40
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Zone(v) Wi il it 2R tEE Frifi%Lamp E M uLamp
(Im) (Im)
176.0-177.0 0.08 1209.38 0.01 83.41
177.0-178.0 0.06 1209.44 0.00 83.41
178.0-179.0 0.04 1209.48 0.00 83.41
179.0-180.0 0.01 1209.49 0.00 83.41
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E Sk
C90
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o 60

50
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30
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10
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0 Co

-10

-20
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-40
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B Angles(® )

Maximum Light Intensity(cd): 3330.68
Maximum Cand.@Angle: H=0.0°,v=0.0°
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(54 I 55 ' it 1 28
C270 C300 C330 CcOo C30 C60 C90

Curves:

unit:cd
[IMax] =3330.678
[ IMax*90%]=2997.610

Maximum Lighting Intensity(cd): 3330.68

Maximum Cand.@Angle: H=0.0° ,V=0.0° — [1Max*60%]=1998.407
— [IMax*50%]=1665.339

— [IMax*30%]=999.203

— [IMax*10%]=333.068
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d/h
3.3 Curves:
unit:Ix
2.7 [EMax] =370.075
— [EMax*90%]=333.068
2.0
— [EMax*60%]=222.045
1.3 — [EMax*50%]=185.038
0.7 — [EMax*30%]=111.023
€90 — [EMax*10%]=37.008
0.0
0.7
1.3
2.0
2.7
3.3 co
3.3 2.7 2.0 1.3 0.7 0.0 0.7 1.3 2.0 2.7 d/h

TAETENAT H 223 % (m): 3.00
AR B K B FE (IX): 370.075
A T 5 K {8 FE 7 L (d/h): HO.0 V0.0

VOLNIC GON-2000 4347 Y6 £ it ARk s - F AR A R 2 7]
btk TN T 26 R 5 22 3#4R VLR el 118 34%, 59 :31001.2
Hi%: (+86)571-88858219,88910474 www.volnic.cn



http://www.volnic.cn

IES Report---=ER4T
Yo B HE SO -AT10021 15W 1202 3090 HK50-36D KG350. 1ES

=Y B 22

T RAFR: AT10021 JTEZH: WERS -

FIEALZFR: 1202 HeEH): coB WRER=:

Ll AP E: GON-2000 WA EEA:  2017/05/23
ST T R AR

Curves: 3D Model—— 90% — 80% 70% 60%— 50% — 40% 30%— 20% 10%—
View Angles(deg): 0 Height(m): 3.0 Distance(m): 10.0
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h(m) Curves:
[Unit: Ix]
[EMax] =3330.678
— [EMax*90%]=2997.610
1.0 — [EMax*60%]=1998.407
— [EMax*50%]=1665.339
1.3
— [EMax*30%]=999.203
— [EMax*10%]=333.068
2.0
2.7
3.3
0.0 0.7 1.3 2.0 2.7

#% [R] - 181 fe K R FE S B (E £ 2 2 3330.678lx,0eg
HE HL [ 5 KOG A T AE A7 B2 3330.678¢d,0eg
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REEEER
T E4FR: AT10021 FTEIH - WERS -
KIELLFR: 1202 HeEH): coB WRER=:
E R AP E: GON-2000 WIREHE:  2017/05/23
e R P s R
3.281ft 309.43fc A 214.605fc 1.909ft
1.0m 3330.71Ix 2310.0121x 0.582m
6.562ft 77.357fc ZQ& 53.651fc 3.819ft
2.0m 832.671x M 577.5031x 1.164m
9.843ft 34.381fc 23.845fc 5.728ft
3.0m 370.081x m 256.6681x 1.746m
13.123ft 19.339fc 13.413fc 7.637ft
4_0m 208.171x 144 .3761x 2.328m
16.404ft 12.377fc 8 584fc 9.547ft
5.0m 133. 237\ 4OOIx 2.910m
FRC i +iﬁHur“ HPEE A
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EWNTEZERS 2R
T RAFR: AT10021 JTEZH: WERS -
FIEALZFR: 1202 JeUEKH): coB WRER=:
Ll AP E: GON-2000 WA EEA:  2017/05/23
/ \
i
™~ \\\\ I —
\
\\ \

Luminous Size: Length(m)=-0.200  Width(m)=-0.200 Height(m)=0.000 Area(m”2)=0.031416
Luminous Type:  Without Luminous Side
Luminous Curves: C0-C180 Color: — C90-C270 Color:
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EWNTEMERER
T RAFR: AT10021 JTEZH: WERS -
FIEALZFR: 1202 HeEH): coB WRER=:
LI B PR GON-2000 WRHERA:  2017/05/23

Lamp Number

gg 1T B R
gg A7 ol i 1209.5Im
50| PR E 1001x
40| 43 R 0.8/0.8
30| LAF i = 0.0m
S RCC RW RFC
20
21 0.7 0.5 0.2
2H2 0.5 0.3 0.2
10
9
8
/
6
5
4
3
2
1
1 2 4 5678910 40 60 80 100 200 400 600 S(m"2)
Parametersl: Rhocc =0.7 Rhow = 0.5 Rhofc =0.2
Parameters2: Rhocc =0.5 Rhow =0.3 Rhofc = 0.2
Average llluminance(Ix): 100 Cavity Height:  H1(m) =2
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IES Report---=ER4T
Yo B HE SO -AT10021 15W 1202 3090 HK50-36D KG350. 1ES

SWITEFARBER

JTEA&MR: AT10021 T RKH: AR :

JeYELFR: 1202 JeIRAH]: COB PRI = -

AR BB GON-2000 WA HEM:  2017/05/23

FH R BB R

=[] R K HukR st 2 8 RFC=20%

TR (%) 50 30 10

@) | 70 50 30 10|70 50 30 10|50 30 10|50 30 10|50 30 10

FEA L A A (%)
0 99 99 99 99|96 9% 96 96|91 91 91 |8 86 86|82 82 82|80
1 94 92 90 88|92 90 88 87 |8 8 838 81 8|79 78 77|76
2 90 87 84 818 8 82 80 (8 8 78|79 77 16|76 15 74|72
3 87 82 78 76|8 81 77 75|78 75 73|76 73 72|73 72 70|69
4 83 78 74 71|82 77 73 70|75 72 69|73 70 68|71 69 67|66
5 80 74 70 67|79 73 69 67|71 68 66|70 67 65|68 66 64|63
6 77 71 67 64|76 70 66 63|69 65 63|67 64 62|66 63 61|60
7 74 68 64 61|73 67 63 61|66 63 60|65 62 60|64 61 59| 58
8 72 65 61 58|71 65 61 58|64 60 58|63 59 57|62 59 57|56
9 69 63 59 56|68 62 58 56|61 58 55|60 57 55|60 57 55|54
10 67 60 57 54|66 60 56 54|59 56 53|58 55 53|58 55 53|52
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IES Report---=ER4T
Yo B HE SO -AT10021 15W 1202 3090 HK50-36D KG350. 1ES

S HEHER

T RAFR: AT10021 JTEZH: WERS -
FIEALZFR: 1202 HeEH): coB WRER=:
Ll AP E: GON-2000 WA EEA:  2017/05/23

SR

THH S 5t 22 %RCC | 0.70 0.70 0.50 0.50 0.30 0.70 0.70 0.50 0.50 0.30
[ 5 Z R 0.50 0.30 0.50 0.30 0.30 0.50 0.30 0.50 0.30 0.30
AR S R ERFC | 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20
N M A AL A A DEWE
X=2H  Y=2H 7.7 8.3 8.2 8.7 9.1 8.4 9.0 8.9 9.4 9.8
Y=3H 8.2 8.6 8.6 9.0 9.5 8.8 9.2 9.3 9.7 10.1
Y=4H 8.7 9.1 9.2 9.5 10.0 9.2 9.6 9.7 10.0 10.5
Y=6H 9.6 9.8 10.1 10.3 10.8 10.0 10.3 10.5 10.7 11.2
Y=8H 10.2 10.4 10.7 10.9 11.4 10.5 10.8 11.1 11.3 11.8
Y=12H 11.0 11.2 11.5 11.6 12.2 11.3 11.5 11.8 12.0 12.5
X=4H  Y=2H 7.7 8.0 8.2 8.5 9.0 8.4 8.7 8.9 9.2 9.7
Y=3H 8.4 8.6 8.9 9.1 9.6 9.0 9.2 9.5 9.7 10.2
Y=4H 9.2 9.3 9.7 9.8 10.4 9.7 9.8 10.2 10.3 10.9
Y=6H 10.4 10.4 11.0 11.0 11.6 10.8 10.8 11.3 11.4 11.9
Y=8H 11.2 11.2 11.8 11.7 12.3 11.5 11.5 12.1 12.1 12.6
Y=12H 12.2 12.2 12.8 12.7 13.3 12.5 12.5 13.1 13.0 13.6
X=8H  Y=4H 9.5 9.5 10.1 10.0 10.6 9.9 9.9 10.5 10.5 11.1
Y=6H 11.1 10.9 11.7 11.5 12.1 11.4 11.3 12.0 11.9 12.4
Y=8H 12.1 11.9 12.8 12.6 13.2 12.4 12.2 13.1 12.9 13.5
Y=12H 13.4 13.2 14.1 13.8 14.5 13.7 13.5 14.4 14.1 14.8
X=12H  Y=4H 9.6 9.5 10.1 10.1 10.7 10.0 9.9 10.6 10.5 11.1
Y=6H 11.3 11.1 11.9 11.7 12.3 11.6 11.4 12.2 12.0 12.7
Y=8H 12.5 12.2 13.1 12.8 13.5 12.8 12.5 13.4 13.1 13.8
ASE R BAR T I, s A B 5 AR
S=1.0H 0.1/-0.1 0.0/-0.0
S=1.5H 0.1/-0.1 0.1/-0.2
$=2.0H 0.2/-0.3 0.2/-0.3
AR -
JEBR AR R BKO BKO
1BIF & 3.7 3.4

CIE Pub.117+ 5, s OB 1E , &% Lt =8 2FIm.
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IES Report---=ER4T
Yo B HE SO -AT10021 15W 1202 3090 HK50-36D KG350. 1ES

FTEBER

V/H C0.0 | C60.0 |C120.0|C180.0 | C240.0 |C300.0

v0.0 3330.68 | 3330.68 | 3330.68 | 3330.68 | 3330.68 | 3330.68

v1.0 3315.29 | 3320.56 | 3322.22 | 3329.46 | 3315.85 | 3309.90

v2.0 3274.36 | 3289.53 | 3291.95 | 3298.20 | 3278.86 | 3273.32

v 3.0 3222.49 | 3242.75 | 3242.35 | 3244.87 | 3221.74 | 3216.98

v4.0 3161.46 | 3187.28 | 3184.24 | 3179.09 | 3149.82 | 3147.76

v5.0 3099.08 | 3129.87 | 3121.73 | 3106.99 | 3071.41 | 3073.80

v6.0 3029.32 | 3066.19 | 3053.92 | 3031.37 | 2990.87 | 2996.26

v7.0 2950.89 | 2991.52 | 2976.29 | 2950.16 | 2907.56 | 2913.91

v8.0 2864.85 | 2901.34 | 2883.97 | 2859.66 | 2819.06 | 2825.08
v9.0 2764.71 | 2795.45 | 2775.96 | 2757.45 | 2721.56 | 2727.17

73.22 81.69 78.48 60.78 56.94 63.67
64.35 71.07 69.03 53.66 50.27 56.32
57.04 62.39 61.07 47.89 44.82 49.95
51.02 55.07 54.14 42.98 40.47 45.10
45.58 48.29 48.01 38.56 36.30 40.60

v 39.
Y 40.
Y 4l.
Y42.
v 43.

v 10.0 | 2648.98 | 2674.76 | 2655.42 | 2640.39 | 2610.35 | 2618.73
y11.0 | 2517.81 | 2542.12 | 2525.35 | 2510.25 | 2481.84 | 2497.35
vy 12.0 | 2373.91 | 2400.13 | 2386.75 | 2372.19 | 2337.55 | 2357.70
v 13.0 | 2220.74 | 2250.03 | 2238.58 | 2222.45 | 2179.03 | 2200.01
v 14.0 | 2058.67 | 2090.37 | 2079.76 | 2062.17 | 2009.75 | 2028.57
v 15.0 | 1886.92 | 1921.52 | 1909.55 | 1890.30 | 1834.31 | 1847.61
v 16.0 | 1701.76 | 1741.97 | 1729.25 | 1712.25 | 1654.67 | 1660.83
v 17.0 | 1509.69 | 1556.14 | 1549.20 | 1531.00 | 1473.00 | 1474.64
v 18.0 | 1325.23 | 1376.14 | 1377.67 | 1352.03 | 1296.40 | 1297.08
v19.0 | 1157.34 | 1211.48 | 1217.22 | 1182.51 | 1130.42 | 1131.08
¥20.0 | 1007.57 | 1063.84 | 1070.11 | 1026.20 | 977.42 | 979.26
vy21.0 | 874.38 | 932.33 | 936.73 | 885.12 | 839.31 | 843.13
Y22.0 | 756.23 | 813.98 | 816.48 | 759.00 | 715.77 | 723.29
v 23.0 | 652.47 | 708.17 | 708.96 | 646.85 | 606.14 | 618.30
Y 24.0 | 562.02 | 615.17 | 614.61 | 547.78 | 510.41 | 527.77
v 25.0 | 484.81 | 536.45 | 533.35 | 461.96 | 428.39 | 450.27
Y26.0 | 419.40 | 470.38 | 464.49 | 389.54 | 350.57 | 384.16
y27.0 | 364.09 | 414.13 | 406.30 | 330.07 | 303.02 | 328.45
vY28.0 | 317.69 | 366.16 | 356.70 | 282.20 | 257.48 | 282.02
Y29.0 | 277.87 | 324.63 | 314.08 | 242.61 | 220.74 | 243.49
v30.0 | 243.12 | 287.75 | 276.62 | 209.94 | 190.35 | 211.32
v31.0 | 212.29 | 253.98 | 242.90 | 182.00 | 164.42 | 183.34
v32.0 | 184.83 | 222.55 | 212.23 | 157.73 | 142.70 | 159.02
v33.0 | 161.04 | 193.67 | 184.12 | 136.31 | 123.53 | 138.24
v34.0 | 139.99 | 167.57 | 159.02 | 117.47 | 107.21 | 119.88
v35.0 | 121.90 | 144.65 | 137.40 | 101.43 | 93.12 | 104.18
v36.0 | 106.46 | 125.28 | 119.14 | 88.70 | 81.71 | 90.96
v37.0 | 93.22 | 108.51 | 103.60 | 78.12 | 72.48 | 80.34
v38.0 | 82.74 | 94.16 | 90.03 | 68.92 | 64.22 | 71.59

0

0

0

0

0
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IES Report---=ER4T
Yo B HE SO -AT10021 15W 1202 3090 HK50-36D KG350. 1ES

FEBHER - (L))

V/H C0.0 | C60.0 |C120.0|C180.0|C240.0 C300.0
Y44.0 | 40.72 | 42.32 | 42.44 | 34.38 | 32.52 | 36.38
y45.0 | 36.15 | 36.84 | 37.29 | 31.09 | 29.25 | 32.69
vy46.0 | 31.96 | 32.37 | 32.92 | 27.85 | 26.50 | 29.34
y47.0 | 28.76 | 28.91 | 29.60 | 24.76 | 24.01 | 26.58
y48.0 | 26.00 | 26.19 | 26.82 | 22.70 | 22.21 | 24.07
v49.0 | 24.00 | 24.14 | 24.69 | 21.09 | 20.41 | 22.26
¥50.0 | 22.26 | 22.31 | 22.85 | 19.44 | 18.98 | 20.61
y51.0 | 20.38 | 20.34 | 20.43 | 17.74 | 17.50 | 18.91
y52.0 | 17.73 | 17.46 | 17.72 | 15.60 | 15.42 | 16.72
y53.0 | 15.31 | 15.45 | 15.93 | 13.48 | 13.12 | 14.03
y54.0 | 13.58 | 14.36 | 14.65 | 12.46 | 11.58 | 12.14
y55.0 | 12.44 | 13.35 | 13.60 | 11.55 | 10.73 | 11.13
v56.0 | 11.63 | 12.85 | 13.02 | 10.75 | 10.08 | 10.34
y57.0 | 11.25 | 12.37 | 12.38 | 10.21 9.40 9.79
y58.0 | 10.91 | 11.87 | 11.65 | 9.78 8.98 9.48
y59.0 | 10.55 | 11.56 | 11.20 | 9.39 8.83 9.25
¥60.0 | 10.20 | 11.04 | 10.90 | 8.96 8.43 8.73
y61.0 | 9.70 10.56 | 10.42 8.60 8.00 8.13
vY62.0 | 9.45 10.12 9.96 8.18 7.74 7.86
Y63.0 | 9.20 9.59 9.60 7.63 7.55 7.76
Y64.0 | 8.93 9.14 9.02 7.18 7.30 7.32
Y65.0 | 8.49 8.81 8.78 7.12 6.98 6.90
Y66.0 | 8.38 8.44 8.73 7.00 6.80 6.88
Y67.0 | 8.48 8.10 8.59 6.92 6.84 6.84
v68.0 | 8.21 8.02 8.46 6.91 6.69 6.77
Y69.0 | 8.26 8.06 8.30 6.86 7.03 6.76
y70.0 | 8.24 8.13 8.36 6.92 6.86 6.85
y71.0 | 8.13 8.16 8.09 6.69 6.48 6.94
y72.0 | 8.21 7.92 7.99 6.60 6.26 6.92
y73.0 | 8.14 7.89 8.14 6.34 6.68 6.99
Y74.0 | 7.88 7.86 8.10 6.60 6.64 6.87
y75.0 | 7.93 7.65 7.98 6.68 6.69 6.61
vY76.0 | 7.74 7.65 7.91 6.59 6.61 6.65
y77.0 | 7.7 7.68 7.87 6.57 6.60 6.82
y78.0 | 7.88 7.77 7.98 6.49 6.57 6.82
vY79.0 | 7.76 7.63 7.98 6.61 6.56 6.85
v80.0 | 7.80 7.59 7.97 6.45 6.59 6.92
vy81.0 | 7.53 7.43 7.90 6.37 6.71 6.83
y82.0 | 7.50 7.46 7.83 6.47 6.69 6.91
v83.0 | 7.47 7.71 7.80 6.59 6.61 7.01
Y84.0 | 7.49 7.89 7.70 6.54 6.69 6.77
v85.0 | 7.47 7.60 7.59 6.37 6.68 6.67
v86.0 | 7.52 7.51 7.56 6.55 6.69 6.78
vy87.0 | 7.19 7.53 7.59 6.62 6.47 6.84
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IES Report---=ER4T
Yo B HE SO -AT10021 15W 1202 3090 HK50-36D KG350. 1ES

FEBHER - (L))

V/H C0.0 | C60.0 |C120.0|C180.0|C240.0 |C300.0
v88.0 | 7.18 7.49 7.42 6.62 6.55 6.90
v89.0 | 7.33 7.35 7.45 6.60 6.60 6.82
¥90.0 | 7.31 7.22 7.45 6.53 6.77 6.78
yY91.0 | 7.40 7.28 7.46 6.69 6.69 6.83
¥Y92.0 | 7.36 7.17 7.56 6.50 6.76 6.80
Y93.0 | 7.49 7.38 7.64 6.63 6.79 6.90
Y94.0 | 7.46 7.32 7.70 6.65 6.66 6.84
Y95.0 | 7.55 7.45 7.63 6.60 6.66 6.60
Y96.0 | 7.47 7.34 7.61 6.47 6.43 6.72
vY97.0 | 7.26 7.33 7.69 6.52 6.51 6.76
v98.0 | 7.29 7.22 7.72 6.52 6.46 6.67
vY99.0 | 7.24 7.28 7.64 6.48 6.46 6.64
v100.0| 7.13 7.14 7.65 6.58 6.59 6.58
v101.0| 7.14 7.16 7.58 6.70 6.42 6.58
v102.0| 7.05 7.28 7.68 6.46 6.44 6.61
v103.0| 7.12 7.31 7.74 6.43 6.38 6.53
v 104.0| 6.99 7.29 7.51 6.58 6.42 6.42
v105.0| 7.32 7.28 7.55 6.24 6.45 6.51
v 106.0| 7.09 7.18 7.60 6.21 6.40 6.57
v107.0 7.28 7.10 7.33 6.29 6.54 6.65
v108.0| 7.19 7.31 7.35 6.45 6.77 6.80
v109.0| 7.28 7.35 7.54 6.36 6.81 6.73
v110.0| 7.24 7.02 7.44 6.39 6.62 6.73
y111.0| 7.26 7.19 7.26 6.33 6.55 6.74
y112.0| 7.2t 7.18 7.32 6.15 6.60 6.66
y113.0 7.01 7.06 7.42 6.20 6.59 6.70
y114.0| 7.02 7.03 7.35 6.33 6.55 6.65
y115.0| 7.30 7.08 7.47 6.64 6.53 6.76
v116.0| 6.99 7.09 7.36 6.63 6.80 6.90
y117.0| 7.55 7.14 7.30 6.75 6.97 6.81
y118.0| 7.01 7.22 7.27 6.72 6.93 6.94
v119.0| 7.04 7.29 7.23 6.64 7.07 6.92
v120.0| 7.08 7.20 7.30 6.60 6.95 6.82
y121.0| 7.17 7.22 7.25 6.60 7.10 6.88
y122.0 7.12 7.23 7.27 6.52 7.27 6.87
v123.0| 7.20 7.38 7.25 6.62 7.01 6.97
y124.0 7.15 7.30 7.24 6.66 7.07 7.10
y125.0 | 7.18 7.44 7.35 6.75 7.08 7.15
v126.0| 7.22 7.36 7.23 6.61 7.16 7.11
y127.0 7.14 7.34 7.15 6.68 7.23 7.18
v128.0| 7.20 7.26 7.26 6.84 7.25 7.22
v129.0 | 7.33 7.35 7.35 6.95 7.15 7.18
v130.0| 7.55 7.35 7.45 6.75 7.34 7.22
v131.0 7.39 7.47 7.47 6.41 7.50 7.31
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IES Report---=ER4T
Yo B HE SO -AT10021 15W 1202 3090 HK50-36D KG350. 1ES

FEBHER - (L))

V/H C0.0 | C60.0 |C120.0|C180.0|C240.0 |C300.0
y132.0| 7.32 7.34 7.44 6.62 7.38 7.64
v133.0 7.48 7.29 7.38 6.70 7.25 7.61
v 134.0| 7.46 7.26 7.35 6.85 7.40 7.61
